UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 楊奇峰  CHECKED BY: 蔡孟學
DESIGNED BY：溫勝凱  APPROVED BY: 黃月碧
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ

PAGE    1 OF     8
ACF-2505-A1-MF-S Specification
2. Explanation of Part Number :
AC F 2505   A1 MF S
(1) (2)
_
(3)
_
(4)
_
(5)
_
(6) (7)
(1) Product Type: Chip Antenna
(2) Center Frequency/Band Code: F-ISM Band (421~442MHz)
(3) Size Code: 25.0mmX5.0mmX0.8mm
(4) Design Revision Code: A1= Rev. 1
(5) Series No.: MF=Monopole FR4
(6) Special Code: S= RoHS Compliant
(7) Suffix For Special Requirements
2. Electrical Specification :
Electrical Specification
Frequency Range 421 ~ 442MHz
VSWR Less than 2.0:1
Polarization Linear
Peak Gain -8.68 dBi
Pattern Omni-Directional
Impedance 50 ohm
Size 25.0mmx5.0mmx0.8mm
3. Dimensions: (unit: mm)
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 楊奇峰  CHECKED BY: 蔡孟學
DESIGNED BY：溫勝凱  APPROVED BY: 黃月碧
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV
TITLE：ACF-2505-A1-MF-S Specification
NO. ENS000026740 A0
PAGE    2 OF     8
4. Demo Board Matching Circuit
Antenna 001
C=2.7 pF
 System
 003
NC
002
L=27 nH
5. The Picture of Test Board
6. Measurement Data
VSWR
Frequency 421 MHz 433 MHz 442 MHz
VSWR 1.42 1.20 1.11
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 楊奇峰  CHECKED BY: 蔡孟學
DESIGNED BY：溫勝凱  APPROVED BY: 黃月碧
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV
TITLE：ACF-2505-A1-MF-S Specification
NO. ENS000026740 A0
PAGE    3 OF     8